NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	1		Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
FILE	1		
U.S.G.S.	]		5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	1		State X Fee.
OPERATOR	]		5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. OG-5217
			**************************************
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT _" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			
Temp. Abandoned Zone to be			7. Unit Agreement Name
WELL X GAS WELL OTHER-Re-opened will be oil			8. Farm or Lease Name
2. Name of Operator			State "L"
The Superior Oil Company			9. Well No.
3. Address of Operator			g. well No.
P. O. Box 71, Conroe, Texas 77301			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
4. Location of Well			Cerca-Upper Penn.
UNIT LETTER	510 FEET FROM THE South	LINE AND FEET FROM	
		24 8	
THE East LINE, SECT	13-S	RANGE 34-E NMPM	
			12, County
	15. Elevation (Show whether	DF, RI, GR, etc.)	Lea
	RT: 4151'		
	Appropriate Box To Indicate N INTENTION TO:	ature of Notice, Report or Ot SUBSEQUEN	ther Data TREPORT OF:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON X	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	1	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB	
P&A the Upper P	enn. Zone and	OTHER	
OTHER Re-Open the TA	Lower Wolfcamp		
17. Describe Proposed or Completed	Operations (Clearly state all pertinent dete	ails, and give pertinent dates, includin	g estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103.			
Well was originally and Upper Penn. (Per	completed as a dual on 10cfs. 10449-10455).	0-31-68 in the Lower Wo	lfcamp (Perfs. 10860-10365
Well was worked over	r in March 1969 and single	e completed in the Uppe	r Penn. with the Lower
Wolfcamp being tempor	orarily abandoned.		
tubing and setting a	workover is to plug and a a plug in the Baker Perm. n be rerun and well put or previously temporarily aba	Packer at 10,420' with n production with the a	id of a "Kobe" pump;
_			
Estimated starting	date for this work will be	e June II, 19/9.	
		of my kenyledge and helief	
18. I hereby certify that the informat	ion above is true and complete to the best	of my knowledge and better.	
H-J V		Sr. Engineering Asst.	May 30, 1979
SIGNED 2. W	G.L. King TITLE	or. Engineering Assc.	DATEDATE

DATE 111N 4 1979

Orig. Signed by

Orig. Signed by

Jeffy Sexton

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF AND 1st 1. Supv.

NMOCC (0+2), GET, LCB, GAB, RG, CF